
AFFIDAVIT

‘THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS LOCAL
GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 114.026 AND TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 2256.023,
PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR REPORTING OF INVESTMENT
TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT. THIS COUNTY
TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY
AND APPLICABLE LAWS

MONTHLY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2025
DATED THIS 26TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026

CHECKING & INVESTMENT

CASH IN BANK ACCOUNTS, 1,346,886.17

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 11,992,634.71

GRAND TOTAL 13,339,520.88

Thereby submit my November 2025 report as required by law for Clay County Commissioners
Court review and approval.

Ben Pharries
Commissioner PCT #1

Copimissioner PCT #3

County Judge



cay counry
Treasurer Monthly Report

From 11/01/2025 to 11/30/2025

aA

Begin debit. Ending
BUND Deseripti Balance Less interest dit Interest Bali1000 GENERAL, FOND 95,672.60 _1,270,471.16 1,372, 401.03 0.00 -6,257.27
3399 INACTIVE FuNo 0-00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) /1501 COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS 1.55 9.00 9.00 0.00 1.55,
1600 COUNTY &DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 3,261.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,261,637,
1603 COUNTY RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND 41,835.55 382.46 764.92 0.00 41,453.091604 COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND. 335,341.06 14,558.00 29,116.00, 0.00 320,783.06 71702 OFFICER FEE FUND 42,277.41 33,783.30 903.75, 0.00 75,156.96
1900 CHAPTER 19 ELECTION FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001920 HAVAGRANT -16,320.00 0-00 9.00 -16,320-00
1930 VOTING VACHINE CONTRACTFEES 3,372.57 0.00 0.00 3,372.57
1931 ELECTION SERVICE CONTRACT FEES 5,016.88, 0.00 9.00 5,016.88
2001 ROAD & BRIDGE ~ PRECINCT #1 FUND 14,421.57 1,951.24 0.00 3,969.24
2002 ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT 42 FUND 56,322.31 69,807.21 121, 561.28 9.00 4,568.24
2003 ROAD & BRIDGE ~ PRECINCT 43 FUND 14,462.07 115,501.32 328,397.32 0.00 1,566.07
2004 ROAD § BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND 16,251.78 93,324.03 102,040.20 0.00 7,535.61
2400 SHERIF? FORFEDTURE FOND 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.00 0.00
2410 SAVNS GRANT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2440 BODY ARMOR GRANT 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00
2450 SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND 9.00 25,023.36 25,023.36 0.00 9.00
2460 $B 22 CO ATTY GRANT FOND 0.00 27,063.94 27,063.94 0.00 0.00
2500 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 52, 601.74 478.48 956.96 0.00 52,123.26
2900 COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION FUND 10.49 0.00 0.00 0:00 10.49
2903 COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANDSHIP FUND 2,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,020.00
2909 COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 3836.98 0.00 o.00 0.00 3,836.98
2911 LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND, 3,142.54 550.00 1,100.00 0.00 592.54
2912 COURT JURYFUND 2,049.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,049.39
2913 COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2914 JUDICIAL EDUCATION AND SUPPORT FUND 258.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 255.00
2915 JUSTICE COURT SUPPORT FUND 4,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,725.00
2916 COURT SPECIALITY COURT ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2918 COURT REPORTER FUND 41,814.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,814.63
3720 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND aires 420.02 0.04 0.00 7,321.17
3810 ARP GRANT FUND 5.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.34
4010 LAW LIBRARY FOND 9,857.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,857.41
4104 CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND 364,119.77 2, 503,775.03 2,162, 364.22 0.00 705,530.58
4305 TNACTIVE-SARE ROOM GRANT. FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4109 OPIOID SETTLEMENT FOND 25,494.62 0.00 0:00 0.00 25,484.62
4140 FEMA DISASTER ~ 2024 “201.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 “201.62
5150 LIBRARY GRANT FUND 5,170.00 5,170.00, 10, 340.00 0.00 0.00
6100 TAX NOTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7005 CAPITAL ASSETSFUND 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8600 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND vor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
8615 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING FUND 0.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 0.00
(8801 GOVERNMENTAL PENSIONFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRANDTOTAL 4,231, 607.22 0.00 1,298, 442.43

GL -BANK.RPT Prepared by Danja Bloodworth at 13:47:21 12 JAN 2026



cay county
Treasurer Monthly Report

From 11/01/2025 to 11/30/2025

wn

Begin Debit. EndingBank ___Descriptt bal: wa ints redit interest. bal(0115-1100 GENERAL MONEY MARKET 660.47 0.00 0.00 20.90 690.37115.1210 GENERAL TEXPOOL 330,567.18 0.00 155,000.00 850.84 176,418.020115-1250 GENERAL Ics 5,030,728.65 0:00 0:00 17,912.91 5,048,641.56
0115 DEPTDEPr-rNvESTMENTS 5,361,965.30 0.00 155,000.00 18,784.65 5,225, 749.95
11000 FUND GENERAL FUND 5,361,965.30 0.00 155,000.00 18,784.65 5,225,749.95
0115.1101 ReB ~ PCT 1 MONEY MARKET 1,865.18 0.00 0.00 1.48 1,866.660115-1111 ReB - PCT 1 TEXPOOL 272,355.38 0.00 0.00" 892.83, 273,240.210115.1151 RB - PCT 1 Ic5 301,842.40 0:00 0.00 1,074.70 302,917.10
0115 DEPTpEpr-rnvesmienTs 576,062.96 0.00 0.00 1,969.01 $78,031.97
2001 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND 576,062. 0.00 0.00 1,969.01 578,031.97
0115.1202 R6B - PCT 2 MONEY MARKET 1,286.04 0.00 9.00 1.02 1,287.860115-1212 ReB = PCT 2TEXPOOL 102; 957.75 0.00 359.57 143,917.320115-1152 ReB - PCT 2 Ics 0.00 0.00 0.00
0115 DEPTDEPT-rNVESTMENTS 104,244.59 40,000.00 0.00 360.59 144,605.18
2002 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FOND 104,244.59 40,000.00 0.00 360.59 144,605.18
0115.1103 ReB ~ PCT 3 MONEY MARKET 2,199.31 1,000.00 1.59 1,200.900115.1113 Rep - BCT 3 TEXEOOL 144,530.29 30,000.00 467-18 134,997.470115.1153 RB - PCT 3 Ics 201,229.15 0:00 716.50 201,945.65
0115 DEPrDEPT-rwvEsmeENTS 347,958.75 411,000.00 1,185.27 338,144.02
2003 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND 347,958.75 0.00 11,000.00 1,185.27 338,144.02,
0115-1104 ReB - PCT 4 MONEY MARKET 2, 066.99 0.00 16a 2,068.63,
0115.1214 ReB - PCT 4 TEXPOOL, 77,537.27 0.00 284.210 77,791 L480115-1154 ReB - PCT 4 Ics 503,072.80 0:00 1,791.29 504,864.08
0115 DEPT pEPr-rNvesTmENTS 582,677.06 0.00 0.00 2,047.14 $84,724.20
2004 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FOND 582,677.06 0.00 0.00 2,047.14 584,724.20
0115.1127 s8 22 SHERIFF TEXPOOL 340,848.23 0.00 32,511.68 1,104.82 _ 329, 441.37
2450 FUND SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND 340,848.23, 0.00 42,811.68 1,104.82 329,441.37
0115.1118 SB 22 co ATTY TEXPOOL 404,235.39 Ovo0 a3yS31.97 2,316.24 392,029.66
2460 FOND SB 22 CO ATTY GRANT FUND 404,235.39 0.00 13,831.97 1,316.24 _ 392,019.66
01151105 ARP TEXPOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3810 FOND ARP GRANT FUND 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.00 0:00
0115.4106 Ccval MONEY MARKET 785,291.66 0.00 0.00, 1,933.75 757,225.41
0115-1116 ccm TexPOoL 2,037, 087.29, 0.00 9:00 6,678.08 _2,043,765.370115-1156 ccm ics 1, 509,216.52 0-00 0.00 5,373.79 1,514,592.91
0115 DEPTDEpr-rNvEsTamNTS: 4,301,597.47 0.00 0.00 13,985.62 4,315,583.09
4104 FOND CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND 4,301,597.47 0.00 0.00 13,985.62 4,315,503.09
0115.1200 GENERAL MONEY MARKET 20,258.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,258.790115.1107 OPIOID SETTLEMENT TvESTHENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0115 DEPTDEPr-rNVvESTMENTS 20,258.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,258.79
4109 Fu oprorp sEPTumar ruND 20,258.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,258.79
GRANDTOTAL 12,039,848.54 40,000.00 192,043.65 40,753.34 11,928,558.23
E-BANK. RPT Prepared by Danja Bloodworth at 13:47:48 12 JaN 2026
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‘Treasurer Monthly Report
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BEGIN
OTHER ACCOUNTS BALANCE CREDIT

Nov 2025

‘SHERIFF/CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND $6,759.19 $0.00

‘SHERIFF/CONSTABLE K9 FUND $1,259.67 $0.00

CCSO CHILDRENS SUPPORT FUND $4,594.81 $0.00

CCSO FORFEITURE FUND $3,370.38 $32,459.69
TOTAL

CCSO FORFEITURE TEXPOOL $63,867.09 $209.39,

GRAND TOTAL

DEBIT

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

INTEREST

$209.39

$209.39

ENDING
BALANCE

$6,759.19

$1,259.67

$4,594.81

$35,830.07
$48,443.74

$64,076.48

$112,520.22



Fund
10004501
16001603
1604
17021900
1920
19301931
20012002
200320042400
2n0
244024502460
2500
2300
29032999
au22
291321a
2a2016
2018
3n038104010
‘108
‘109suo5150
6100
600
861s801

(GRAND TOTAL

‘quay county
‘Treasurer MonthlyReport

From 11/01/2025 to 11/30/2025
FundDescriptionGGENERALFUND
‘COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS
COUNTY& DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
‘COUNTY RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND
COUNTYRECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
OFFICER FEE FUND
‘CHAPTER 19 ELECTIONFUNDHAVAGGRANT
\VOTING MACHINE CONTRACT FEES
ELECTION SERVICE CONTRACTFEES
ROAD & BRIOGE - PRECINCT #1FUND
ROAD & BRIOGE - PRECINCT #2FUND
ROAD & BRIOGE - PRECINCT #3FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4FUND
FORFEITUREFUND
SAVNS GRANT FUND
BODY ARMOR GRANT
‘8 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND
‘8 22 CO ATTY GRANT FUND
‘COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
‘COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION FUND
CCOURT.INITIATED GUAROIANOSHIP FUND
‘COURT FACIITY FEEFUND
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND
‘couRT Juv FUND
‘COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
JUDICIAL EDUCATION AND SUPPORT FUND
{USTICE COURT SUPPORT FUND
‘COURT SPECIALITY COURT ACCOUNT
‘COURT REPORTER FUND
JUVENILE CASH MANAGER FUND
[ARP GRANT FUND
(UW LIBRARY FUND
(CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITALFUND
(OPIO10 SETTLEMENTFUND
FEMA DISASTER - 2024
LUBRARY GRANT FUND
TAX NOTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND
CAPITAL ASSETS FUND
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
"ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARINGFUND,
GOVERNMENTAL PENSION FUNOS
SHERIFF /CONSTABLE TRAININGFUND
“HERIFF/CONSTABLE K9 FUND
‘CCSO CHILDRENS SUPPORT FUND
(€CS0 FORFEITURE FUND

BeginBalance'3487,637.90
15s326163

41835555,
335,341.06aan

°16,3200
337257
501688590,484.53
160,566.90362,420.82
598,928.84o

o
o340,948.23,

404,235.39
2601.7410491,020.00

181463
7741.19534gas7at

465,717.2445,753.41
201.62
570.00

$6,759.19
$1,259.67Saso4an36723747

Debit
127047136

°°28246
14,558.00
33,783.30

°o
o
°7129891109,807.21,

ansso13293,324.03,
°°
°

25,023.36279063.94
47848

°oo
550

20020
o

2,503,775.03o°
5,170.00

°

$0.00$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

creat
1.527,401.03

°
°7649229,116.00

90875
°
0a
aaxasi.24

121561.2813939732
102,040.20°

°
°3735.04

403595 9195696

2162,36422
oo10,340.00
°

°
30.00
$0.00$0.00$32,669.08,

18,784.65

13,885.62
°°
°°
oo
°
°

$208.39
$40,962.73

Interest Income End Balance
5219,492.6815s326163
41453.09,
320,783.0675,156.96

0
16,320033ns7
501688s81901.21
149,173.42329.7100592,259.81

°
°

329,401.37
392,019.6652,123.2630.49
1920.0038369892.54
2,089.39

°255475.00
°

41814637aaa7
5349as7at

521,113.6745,753.81“201482

$6,759.19,
3125967
$4594.81$99,906.55

$13,339,520.88,



(CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'SMONTHLYREPORT
NOV 2025, igINVESTMENTS I

PROSPERITY BANK T == FUND ‘CASH BALANCE | DEPOSITS | WITHORAWIS | _ENDING INTEREST | AVERAGE DAILY
[GENERAL FUND [7092826 2030 z 20;949.36 2030 12
|PRECINCT #1. 148 = 1,866.6 148 0.973
PRecincr 2 102 5 1287.86 102 9794
PRECINCT #3 1 159| 100000) 1.20080 159) oan
lpnccwcrna - 168 : 2,058.63 Let oa
GAY COUNTY MEMORIALHOSPITAL | 755,201.66) 1,933.75 =| 57.2951 358375 3.16%]

_TEXPOOLFUND ‘CASHBALANCE ‘WITHDRAWIS/ ENDING INTEREST | AVERAGE DANY
GeweRaL FUND 33056718 155,000.00 17641802 350.84 2.98855]
PRECINCT #1 272,355.38 5 273,248.21 892.83 | 3.98855
PRECINCT #2 102,957.75 z "143,317.32 35957 | 3.9885%|
pRecincr 3 14453029, 10,000.00 134,997.47 46738 3.98854
PRECINCT ea 7183727 en 71,791.48 354.21 3.988544
se 22 SHERIFF 740.99 3501840 10011.16) 340,848.23 118.40 3.9885
le 22 co arty 2420592, 175,9089 | 12,965.42) 404,235.39 904.89 3988s
[cxaY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL | —_2,037.087.29 667808 =| 208,768.37 5678.08 3988s
[ccso FORFEITURE 63.67.09 209.39 407648 209.39) 3.98850

FIRST NATIONAL BANK - eS
"FUND CASH BALANCE| DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWIS| ENDING INTEREST | AVERAGE DAILY

[GENERAL FUND 503072868] 1791291, «|= 0ageanso) 179129 428%
PRECINCT #1 301,842.40 | 1,074.70 = 302,917.10 1,074.70 4.228%
Recincr #2 =a] : : : = 42289Recincr#3 301,209.15 71650 =| 0185.65 7650 42289
Recincr #8 0307280| 4,791.29 =| so a64.09 179129| an08x|
[ccav COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL —,509,21852/ 5,373.79 =| 4sia592.31 5373.79 | 422094

TOTAL INTEREST7 TOTALBALANCE) EARNED
JGRaNo TOTAL iaoie2sras | s9s646

mI ‘TOTALINTEREST | =I
[GENERAL FUND 16,784.65
JpRECINCT a - 1,969.01
lpReciNcr #2 - 36059 7
eciNcr #3 - 1185.27
pREcINcT ae = downaa|
58.22 suenirr = = 11840
se 22 co arty 908.89
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIALHOSPITAL - - 5985.62
cso Forrstrune - 209.39 |
Me TOTAL 39,564.96



AFFIDAVIT

THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS LOCAL
GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 114.026 AND TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 2256.023,PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR REPORTING OF INVESTMENT
TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT. THIS COUNTY
‘TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICYAND APPLICABLE LAWS.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2025
DATED THIS 26TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026

CHECKING & INVESTMENT

CASH IN BANK ACCOUNTS, 1,833,013.94

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 12,521,793.97

GRAND TOTAL 14,354,807.91

Thereby submit my December 2025 report as required by law for Clay CountyCommissioners
Court review and approval. {
Respectfully submitted,

May ilo Z. a2 [p00
Danja Blobfovorth, CQuaty Treasurer Date

Mike Campbell =
County Judge



cay county
‘Treasurer Monthly Report

From 12/01/2025 to 12/21/2025
Begin debit EndingBank ___pescripti balance Less Intesest edit interest balan.015.1100 GENERAL MONEY MARKET 690.37 0-00 0.00 20.15 710.520115-1110 GENERAL TEXPOOL 176,418.02 0:00 9.00 '373.42 176,991 .44¥,0115.1150 GENERAL 1¢S 5,048, 641.56 0.00 0.00 18,160.51 5,066,802.07

0115 DEPTDEPr-ruVvESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 18,754.08 5,244,504.03
11000 FUND GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 18,754.08 5,244,504.03
0115.1101 REB - PCT 1 MONEY MARKET 1,966.66 0.00 0.00 1.40 1,868.06 /0115.1111 ReB - PCT 1 TEXPOOL, 273,248.21 0.00 0.00" e881 274,136.35 70115-1151 RéB - PCT 1 Ics 302,917.10 0:00 0:00 1,089.58 304,006. 68Y
0115 Deer pEpr-rNvesmenTs 578,031.97 0.00 0.00 1,979.12 $80,011.09
2001 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND 578,031.97 0.00 0.00 1,979.12 580,011.09
0115.1202 R6B - PCT 2 MONEY MARKET 1,287.86 0.00 9.00 0.97 1,288.83”,01151112 Res = BCT 2 TEXPOOL 143,317.32 0:00 0100 465.83 143,703.150115.1152 RéB - ec 2 Ics 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0115 DEPTDEPr-INVESTMENTS 144,605.18 0.00 0.00 466.80 148,071.
2002 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND 144,605.18 0.00 0.00 466.80 148,071.98
015.1103 R&B - PCT 3 MONEY MARKET 1,200.90 0.00 0.00 0.90 1,201.80¥
0115.1113 ReB = PCT 3TEXPOOL 334,997.47 0.00 0.000 438.77 135,436,287
0115-1153 ReB - PCT 3 Ics 201,945.65 0:00 0:00 726.36 202,672,017
0115 DEPTDEPr-rnvesT#ENTS 338,144.02 0.00 0.00 1,166.03 339,310.05
2003 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND 338,144.02 0.00 0.00 1,166.03 339,310.05
0115.1104 ReB - PCT 4 MONEY MARKET 2, 068.63 0.00 0.00 1.55 2,070.18 ¥115.1124 ReB = PCT 4TEXPOOL 77,791.48 0:00 9.00 252.85 98,084,337
0115.1154 ReB - PCT 4 Ics. 504, 864.09 0.00 000 1,815.98 506, 680.07
0115 DEP DEPT-ruvESTMENTS 584,724.20 0.00 0.00 2,070.38 $86,794.58
2004 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND 584,724.20 0.00 0.00 2,070.38 586,794.58
0115.1117 88 22 SHERIFF TEXPOOL 32,441.37 0.00 32,901.44 1,066.62 _ 317, 606.55/2450 FUND SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND 329,441.37 000 12,901.44 1,066.62 317,606.55,
0115.1118 SB 22 Co ATTY TEXPOOL 392,019.66 0.00 12,912.54 1,272.87 380,379,997
2460 FOND SB 22 CO ATTY GRANT FUND 392,019.66 000 42,912.84 1,272.87
0115.1105 ARPTEXPOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003810 FUND ARP GRANT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.00
0115-1206 Com MONEY MARKET 787,225.41 0.00 0.007) ,950.11 759,295,527
0115-1216 ccm TEXPOOL 2,043, 765.37 $00, 000.00 0:00 8,104.11 2,551, 869.48”,01151156 ccm xcs 4,514, 592.31 0.00 0.00 "5,448.09 1,520,040.40%

500,000.00 0.00 15,502.31 4,831,085.400115 DEPTDEPr-rwvEsTomNTS 4,315,583.09,
4206 FOND CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOBPrTAL FUND 4,315,583.09 500,000.00 0.00 15,502.31 4,¢31,085.40
0115.1200 GENERAL WONEY MARKED 20,258.79 0.00 0.00 20,258.79
0115.1107 OPIO1D SERTLENENT IxvesTHENT 0.00 0:00 0:00 0:00
0115 DEPTpEPr-rwvesmeners 20,258.79 0.00 0.00 20,258.79
4109 FOND oPr0rD SETTLEMENT FOND 20,258.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,250.79
rw TO 11,928,558.23 500,000.00 25,813.98 42,278.21 12, 445,022.46
SL BaNK RPT Prepared by Danja Bloodworth at 07:47:42 22 JAN 2026
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CLAY couNTY

‘TreasurerMonthly Report
From 12/01/2025 to 12/31/2025| |Debit
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‘SL BANK RPT ‘Prepared by Danja Bloodworth at 07:47:42 22 JAN 2026



BEGIN
OTHERACCOUNTS BALANCE CREDIT ~—DEBIT

DEC 2025

‘SHERIFF/CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND $6,759.19 $0.00 $0.00

‘SHERIFF/CONSTABLE K9 FUND $1,259.67 $0.00 $0.00

CCSO CHILDRENS SUPPORT FUND $4,594.81 $0.00 $0.00

CCSO FORFEITURE FUND $35,830.07 $0.00 $12,884.69
TOTAL

CCSO FORFEITURE TEXPOOL $64,076.48 $12,695.03, $0.00

GRAND TOTAL

INTEREST

$235.34

$235.34

ENDING
BALANCE

$6,759.19

$1,259.67

$4,594.81

$22,945.38
$35,559.05

$76,771.51

$112,330.56



[CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY,LePpoRr
ec 2025

INVESTMENTS [
PROSPERITY BANKFUND CASH BALANCE | DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWIS/ ENDING | INTEREST AVERAGE DAILY

|GeNERAL FUND 70.949.16 20:5 é 2096931 2035 Lay
PRECINCT a 1,866.66 140 : 1,868.06 140 0.89%REcINcT 2 128786 097 E 1288.83 097 0.89%pRecincr3 120090 090 3 3.20180 090 0.994[prec #4 2088.63, 155 : 207038 155 0.899[cLav COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL _757.225.41/ 1960.11 ~ | 759.7582 135011 307
= TEXPOOLFUND ‘ASH BALANCE | DEPOSITS | WITHORAWiS| ENDING INTEREST | AVERAGE DAI|
[GENERAL FUND 173418.02 573.42 = | 47999146 S732 3.82709]PRecincr x 273,248.21 88.14 =| 97413635 388.14 3.82705]PRecwcr r2 143;31732) 465.88 =) 48,783.15 465.83 3.8270%4
|PRECINCT #3 134,997.47 438.77 iy 135,436.24 (438.77 3.8270%|JpREcINcT ne 71,794.48 252.85 5 75,00433 252.85 38270356:22 SHERIFF 329.441.37| 3,066.62 | 4290.48 | 317,60655 1,066.62 3.82705]|se22 coATTY 39201865] 1272871291254 | 380,375.99 127287 3.82705][CLAY COUNTY MEMORIALHOSPITAL 2,003,76537 | 508,108.11 ~ [255186048 —s108at 3.827094[ecso FORFErrURE 6407648 | 12,695.03 5 7677451 235.34 3.8270%4

FIRST NATIONAL BANK -165 =FUND ‘ASH BALANCE| DEPOSITS | WITHORAWiS | ENDING INTEREST
[GENERAL FUND 5,088.601.56| 18,1605 ~ | 5.066.0207° —_18,16051PREcINcT#t 302917.10| 1,089.58 =| 308,006.68 1,089.58
PREciNcr #2 = : z 5
PRECINCT #3 701 945.65 72636 —_ aa sr01 7636
lpRECINcT aa : 50486809 4815.98 =| 506.6807 351898[cay COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL | —i.si4.s9231/ 5,448.09 =| isa0.04040 5,488.09

a ‘TOTAL INTEREST
TOTALBALANCE EARNED 7

[GRANDTOTAL 12524,79397 | 42,21655

TTOTALINTEREST
[GENERAL FUND 18,754.08 =ipRecincr #1 7 1579.2 =|pRecicr #2 - 466.80
PRECINCT #3 = 1,166.03 |
lpRECINcT aa 177338)
se 22SHERIFF 1056.62 —[so22 co arry - 127287 |
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - 3550231ccso Fonrerrune I 7 735.34
[_ TOTAL 42,216.55,
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‘GRAND TOTAL

‘aay county
‘Treasurer Monthly Report

From 12/01/2025 to 12/31/2025
FundDescription
GENERALFUND
CCOUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS
‘COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGYFUND
‘COUNTY RECOROS PRESERVATION FUND.
‘COUNTY RECOROS MANAGEMENT FUND
OFFICER FEEFUND
(CHAPTER 19 ELECTIONFUND
HAVA GRANT
‘VOTING MACHINE CONTRACT FEES
ELECTION SERVICE CONTRACT FEES
ROAD & BRIOGE- PRECINCT #1FUND
ROAD & BRIOGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND
ROAD & BRIOGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND
ROAD & BRIOGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND
FORFEITURE FUND
SSAVNS GRANT FUND.
BODY ARMOR GRANT
8 22 SHERIFE GRANT FUND
$8 22 CO ATTY GRANT FUND
‘COURTHOUSE SECURITYFUND
COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION FUND

‘COURT INTIATED GUAROIANOSHIP FUND
‘COURT FACILITY FEE FUND
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND
‘COURT JURYFUND
‘COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
|UDICIAL EDUCATION AND SUPPORT FUND
JUSTICE COURT SUPPORT FUND
‘COURT SPECIALITY COURT ACCOUNT
‘COURT REPORTER FUND
JUVENILE CASH MANAGER FUND
‘ARP GRANT FUND
LAW LIBRARY FUND
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITALFUND
(OPIOI0 SETTLEMENT FUND
FEMA DISASTER - 2024
LUBRARY GRANT FUND
TAX NOTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND,
CAPITAL ASSETS FUND
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
[ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING FUND
GOVERNMENTAL PENSION FUNDS
‘HERIFF/CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND
SHERIFF/CONSTABLE K9FUND
CSO CHILORENS SUPPORT FUND50 FORFEITUREFUND

BeginBalance
5,218,492.68

155
32616341.453.09,

320,783.06,
75,156.96

°1632000337257
5016.88

581,901.22,449.173.42
339,71009592,259.81

0o
°

32940137392,019.66,52,123.26
1049,1102000383698
59258
2,089.39,°ass
475.00oaia
7321.47
5349ss7at5902133.67

45,753.41201.62

$6,759.19,
$1,259.67
$4594.81$99,906.55

Debit
2,032,064.46

°°
1671120000821402
°
°
°5

140,33459126,439.78
186,318.58,186,280.26

°°
°25,802.88,

2525.08,
2,631.66°

°°
330

2002o
°3514306.

$12,884.59

creat
11494340.21,

74732.28
asa7iae95,200.58,ao71312

°
°
°38,708.32

38,737.62
5,263.32°°

°
60

soosoo
3.393,371.26

$0.00
$0.00$0.00$12,695.03

Interest income End Bal18,754.08

1166.03
207038o°

°1,066.62azna7

15,502.31

$235.34

5,775971.01
1ss

32616341286.08
319'583.06116,824.75

o16,2000
337257
5001.88
619,482.54190,708.52
43199412699,897.33,

°°
°

317,606.55380,379.99
49,491.601049
2,020.00
3.8369826254
2.04839°
255,4725.00
°a1g1463

690115
534gas7ai

557,558.33,45,753.41
201.62

$5,759.19,$1,259.67
$4599.81
$99,716.89

$42,51355. $14,354,80791



wa
ctay county

Treasurer Monthly Report
From 12/01/2025 to 12/31/2025

Begin Debit EndingEUR bescrivt: bal Less Interest dit, Interest. Bali1000 GENERAL FUND 6,257.27 2, 032,064.46 1,494, 340.21 0.00531, 46.981399 INACTIVE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001501 COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS 1.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.5541600 COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGYFUND 3,261.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,261.63V,1603 COUNTY RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND 41,453.09 167.00 334.00 0.00 41, 286.09/,1604 COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND 320,783.06 1,200.00 2,400.00 0.00 319,583.061702 OFFICER FEE FUND 75,156.96 43,214.02 1,546.23, 0.00 116, 824.75 —1900 CHAPTER 19 ELECTION FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.001920 HAVAGRANT -16, 320.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 16,320.001930 VOTING MACHINE CONTRACTFEES 3,372.57 0.00 9.00 0.00 3,372.571931 ELECTION SERVICE CONTRACT FEES 5,016.88 75.00 0.00 9.00 5,091.882001 ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND 3,869.24 140,334.59) 74,732.28 0.00 69,471.55 V/2002 ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND 4,568.24 126, 438.78 85,371.48 0.00 45, 636.54,2003 ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND 1,566.07 186,318.58 95,200.58 0.00 92, 684.072004 ROAD ¢ BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND 7,535.61 186,280.26 80,713.12 0.00 113,102.752400 SHERIF FORFEITURE FUND 9.00 0.00 0.00 o.00 0.002410 SAVNS GRANT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002440 BODY ARMOR GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002450 SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND 0.00 25, 802.88 25,802.88 0.00 0.002460 SB 22 CO ATTY GRANT FUND 0.00 25,825.08 25,825.08 0.00 0.002500 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 52,123.26 2,631.66 5,263.32 0.00 49,491.6072900 COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION FUND 10.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.492903 COURT=INITIATED GUARDIANDSHIP FUND 1,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,020.002909 COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 3,836.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,836.982911 LANGUAGE ACCESSFUND 592.54 330.00 660.00 0.00 262.542912 CouRT GURYFUND 2,049.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,049.392913 COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 0.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 0.002914 JUDICIAL EDUCATION AND SUPPORT FUND 255.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.002915 JUSTICE couRT SUPPORT FUND 4,725.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 4,725.002916 COURT SPECIALITY COURTACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002918 COURT REPORTER FUND 42,814.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 42, 814.63/3720 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND 7,321.17 420.02 840.04 0.00 6,901.15 ¥,3810 ARP GRANT FUND 5.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.3474020 LAW LTBRARY FUND 9,857.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,857.414104 CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND 705,530.58 3,014, 309.61 3, 393,371.26 0.00 326,468.934105 INACTIVE-SAFE ROOM GRANT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004109 OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND 25,494.62 0.00 90.00 9.00 25, 494.624140 FEMA DISASTER - 2024 201.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 “2011625150 LIBRARY GRANTFUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006100 TAX NOTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007005 CAPITAL ASSETS FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008600 PAYROLL, CLEARING FOND olor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.018615 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING FUND 0.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 0.008801 GOVERNMENTAL PENSION FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00GRANDTOTAL 1,298,442.43 5,785,412.94 5,286, 400.48

SL BANK-RPP Prepared by Danja Bloodworth at 07:41:22 22 JAN 2026


